## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			ime	Execution Date		
Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.				09/01/2000		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Ford Global Technologies, Inc.					
Street Address:	330 Town Cen	iter Driv	ve			
Internal Address:	Suite 800 Sout	th				
City:	Dearborn					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48126					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
				]		
Property Ty			Number		6039	
Property Ty Application Number:		)91860			9186032	
		)91860			09186032	
Application Number:						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i>	E DATA (313)322- be sent via US N	-7162 <i>Mail wh</i>			00 00 \$40 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone:	DATA (313)322- be sent via US <b>N</b> 31332318	-7162 <i>1ail wh</i> 326	32 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		00 00 \$40 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (313)322- be sent via US M 31332318 slewis10@	-7162 <i>Mail wh</i> 326 @ford.c	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (313)322- be sent via US M 31332318 slewis10@ : Saundra l	-7162 <i>Aail wh</i> 326 @ford.c M. Lew	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		00 00 \$40 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (313)322- be sent via US M 31332318 slewis10@	-7162 <i>Mail wh</i> 326 @ford.c M. Lew	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		00 00 \$40 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	E DATA (313)322- be sent via US M 31332318 slewis10@ : Saundra I 330 Towr Suite 800	-7162 <i>Mail wh</i> 326 @ford.c M. Lew n Cente 9 South	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		00 00 \$40 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (313)322- be sent via US M 31332318 slewis10@ : Saundra I 330 Towr Suite 800 Dearborn	-7162 <i>Mail wh</i> 326 @ford.c M. Lew n Cente 9 South	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com vis er Drive		00 00 \$40 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (313)322- be sent via US M 31332318 slewis10( Saundra l 330 Towr Suite 800 Dearborn	-7162 <i>Mail wh</i> 326 @ford.c M. Lew n Cente 9 South	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com vis er Drive IIGAN 48126		00 00 \$40 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (313)322- be sent via US M 31332318 slewis10( Saundra l 330 Towr Suite 800 Dearborn	-7162 <i>Mail wh</i> 326 @ford.c M. Lew Cente South , MICH	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com vis er Drive IIGAN 48126 81068963		\$40.00	

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of September 1, 2000 by Visteon Global Technologies, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Assignor"), to Ford Global Technologies, Inc., a Michigan Corporation ("Assignee").

## AGREEMENT

1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents listed on Exhibit A, including any divisions, continuations or reissues thereof, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for Damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents, along with the right to sue for and collect such Damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate officers of each corresponding Patent Office to recognize Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument and to record such transfer in the assignment records of such Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Mark JMDam Name: MARK L. MOLLON Title: SECHETARY

PATENT REEL: 017450 FRAME: 0605

**RECORDED: 04/11/2006**